

## Ramsey County Library Advisory Board May 15, 2024 Ramsey County Library – Mounds View 2576 Mounds View Boulevard, Mounds View, MN 55112

- I. Call to Order
- II. Board Member Introduction
- III. Action Items
  - a. Approval of the May Agenda
  - b. Approval of April Meeting Minutes
  - c. Donation Acceptance
  - d. June Meeting

## IV. Discussion Items

- a. Tour of Mounds View Library Marcus Lowry, Branch Manager
- b. Collections Development Policy Nicole Herold, Technical Services Manager
- b. Deputy County Manager Update
- c. Deputy Library Director Update
- f. Future Meeting Topics
- V. Adjourn

**Library Advisory Board** 

Molly Jansen Marissa Kirby-Stofferahn, Chair Kami Miller, Vice Chair Andrea West Dawne Brown White